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CAZ Sign Inventory 
Street Name  Sign Ref Lat Lon X (Easting) Y (Northing) 

Hoyle Street 541905 53.3882445 -1.47733 434859 388061 

Hoyle Street 541904 53.388339 -1.477443 434852 388071 

Hoyle Street 541907 53.388536 -1.477638 434839 388093 

Hoyle Street 541906 53.388583 -1.477864 434824 388098 

Ebenezer Street 541912 53.387773 -1.475108 435008 388010 

Shalesmoor  541910 53.388403 -1.476606 434907 388079 

Shalesmoor  541911 53.388507 -1.476579 434909 388090 

Shalesmoor  541909 53.388758 -1.46662 435571 388123 

Shalesmoor  541908 53.388788 -1.476554 434911 388122 

Russell Street 541914 53.387378 -1.471324 435260 387967 

Russell Street 541913 53.387367 -1.471487 435249 387966 

Russell Street 541915 53.387388 -1.471626 435239 387968 

Cotton Mill Row 507653 53.387422 -1.469817 435360 387973 

Alma Street 507685 53.388555 -1.469219 435399 388099 

Alma Street 507686 53.388441 -1.469349 435390 388087 

Mowbray Street 507713 53.389665 -1.469775 435361 388223 

Mowbray Street 541917 53.389742 -1.46974 435363 388231 

Mowbray Street 507715 53.389678 -1.469767 435361 388224 

Pitsmoor Road 507718 53.389850 -1.469061 435408 388244 

Pitsmoor Road 507719 53.389888 -1.468830 435423 388248 

Chatham Street 541916 53.388932 -1.463577 435774 388144 

Saville Street 541920 53.389021 -1.463584 435773 388154 

Saville Street 541919 53.389021 -1.463584 435773 388154 

Saville Street 541918 53.389174 -1.463660 435768 388171 

Spital Hill 541923 53.388308 -1.461182 435933 388076 

Spital Hill 542290 53.388312 -1.461053 435942 388076 

Wicker 541922 53.388069 -1.461271 435928 388049 

Wicker 541921 53.388061 -1.461248 435929 388048 

Furnival Road 542167 53.387702 -1.4582205 436131 388010 
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Furnival Road 542168 53.38792 -1.457948 436149 388034 

Furnival Road 542169 53.386933 -1.459066 436075 387924 

Furnival Road 542170 53.386834 -1.458896 436087 387913 

Broad Street 542171 53.383542 -1.458616 436108 387547 

Broad Street 542172 53.383468 -1.458663 436105 387539 

Broad Street 543024 53.383361 -1.458507 436115 387527 

Duke Street 542174 53.382443 -1.458427 436121 387425 

Duke Street 542173 53.382417 -1.458576 436112 387422 

Granville Road 542175 53.374680 -1.462654 435847 386559 

Granville Road 542176 53.374600 -1.425591 435851 386550 

Granville Road 542177 53.374613 -1.462728 435842 386552 

Queen Road 542178 53.374642 -1.462945 435827 386555 

Queens Road 542179 53.374404 -1.463192 435811 386528 

Queens Road 542180 53.374299 -1.463333 435802 386516 

Edmond Street 542182 53.373955 -1.465690 435645 386477 

Edmond Street 542181 53.373941 -1.465912 435631 386475 

Edmond Street 511883 53.373895 -1.465779 435640 386470 

Edmond Street 511885 53.374049 -1.465745 435642 386487 

Edmond Street 511891 53.373919 -1.465836 435636 387473 

Shoreham Street 542184 53.373356 -1.468069 435488 386409 

Shoreham Street 542183 53.373348 -1.467994 435493 386408 

Shoreham Street 542185 53.373529 -1.467833 435503 386428 

Shoreham Street 542186 53.373469 -1.467974 435494 386422 

Shoreham Street 542187 53.373425 -1.468236 435477 386417 

St Mary's Gate 542228 53.372934 -1.473775 435108 386359 

St Mary's Gate 542229 53.372835 -1.473792 435107 386348 

St Mary's Gate 542226 53.37279 -1.473751 435110 386343 

St Mary's Gate 542227 53.372656 -1.474131 435085 386328 

Eyre Street 542232 53.373369 -1.473217 435145 386408 

Eyre Street 542233 53.373383 -1.473114 435152 386410 

Eyre Street 542247 53.373566 -1.473408 435132 386430 
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Eyre Street 542248 53.373667 -1.473151 435149 386441 

Eyre Street 542249 53.373620 -1.473305 435139 386436 

St Mary's Road 542230 53.373101 -1.472176 435215 386379 

St Mary's Road 542231 53.372993 -1.472024 435225 386367 

St Mary's Road 542245 53.373027 -1.471627 435251 386371 

St Mary's Road 542246 53.372852 -1.471402 435266 386351 

London Road 542192 53.372570 -1.46883 434902 386317 

London Road 542193 53.372509 -1.476738 434912 386311 

London Road 542194 53.372575 -1.476503 434927 386318 

London Road 542306 53.372637 -1.476835 434905 386325 

Clarence Lane 542195 53.373277 -1.477709 434846 386396 

Clarence Lane 542196 53.373235 -1.477489 434861 386391 

St Mary's Gate 542286 53.373866 -1.47823 434811 386461 

St Mary's Gate 542287 53.373857 -1.478439 434797 386460 

St Mary's Gate 542289 53.373802 -1.478702 434780 386454 

St Mary's Gate 542288 53.373671 -1.478911 434766 386439 

Moore Street 542285 53.374510 -1.478190 434813 386533 

Moore Street 542284 53.374545 -1.478546 434790 386536 

Moore Street 542224 53.374421 -1.478139 434817 386523 

Hanover Way 542223 53.37433 -1.479915 434699 386512 

Hanover Way 542222 53.374384 -1.479690 434714 386518 

Hanover Way 542283 53.374640 -1.479918 434698 386546 

Hanover Way 542282 53.374709 -1.479791 434707 386554 

Broomhall Street 505188 53.376046 -1.482784 434507 386701 

Broomhall Street 542242 53.376062 -1.482768 434508 386703 

Broomspring lane 542240 53.377975 -1.484318 434403 386915 

Broomspring lane 542241 53.377918 -1.484356 434400 386909 

Broomspring lane 542238 53.378065 -1.48434 434401 386925 

Broomspring lane 542239 53.378039 -1.484265 434406 386922 

Glossop Road 542190 53.380247 -1.484452 434392 387168 

Glossop Road 542191 53.380094 -1.484506 434389 387151 
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Meadow Street 542188 53.387373 -1.479678 434704 387963 

Meadow Street 542189 53.387271 -1.479792 434696 387951 

Netherthorpe Road 542210 53.382532 -1.484396 434394 387422 

Netherthorpe Road 542211 53.382466 -1.484248 434404 387415 

Netherthorpe Road 542212 53.382362 -1.484057 434417 387403 

Netherthorpe Road 542213 53.382395 -1.483869 434429 387407 

Brook Hill  542218 53.382109 -1.483640 434445 387375 

Brook Hill  542225 53.382012 -1.483634 434445 387364 

Upper Hanover Street 542243 53.381727 -1.484315 434400 387332 

Upper Hanover Street 542215 53.381766 -1.484176 434409 387337 

Upper Hanover Street 542216 53.381779 -1.483995 434421 387338 

Upper Hanover Street 542214 53.381727 -1.484315 434400 387332 

Upper Hanover Street 542217 53.381738 -1.483884 434429 387334 

Brook Hill  542219 53.382001 -1.483557 434450 387363 

Brook Hill  542220 53.381916 -1.483406 434460 387354 

Parkway 542236 53.38511 -1.45165 436570 387725 

Parkway 542237 53.38498 -1.45192 436552 387710 

Parkway 542235 53.38456 -1.44789 436821 387666 

Parkway 542234 53.38447 -1.44790 436820 387656 
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Hoyle Street 541905 

 

Hoyle Street 541904 
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Hoyle Street 541907 

 

Hoyle Street 541906 
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Ebenezer Street 541912 

 

Shalesmoor  541910 

 



 

 

Client Confidential 

Shalesmoor  541911 

 

Shalesmoor  541909 
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Shalesmoor  541908 

 

Russell Street 541914 
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Russell Street 541913 
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Russell Street 541915 
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Cotton Mill Row 507653 

 



 

 

Client Confidential 

Alma Street 507685 
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Alma Street 507686 
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Mowbray Street 507713 
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Mowbray Street 541917 
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Mowbray Street 507715 
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Pitsmoor Road 507719 
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Chatham Street 541916 

 

Saville Street 541920 
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Saville Street 541919 

 

Spital Hill 541923 
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Spital Hill 542290 

 

Wicker 541922 
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Wicker 541921 

 

Furnival Road 542167 
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Furnival Road 542168 

 

Furnival Road 542169 
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Furnival Road 542170 

 

Broad Street 542171 
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Broad Street 542172 
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Broad Street 543024 
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Duke Street 542174 
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Duke Street 542173 
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Granville Road 542175 

 

Granville Road 542176 
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Granville Road 542177 

 

Queen Road 542178 
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Queens Road 542179 

 

Queens Road 542180 
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Edmond Street 542182 
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Edmond Street 542181 
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Edmond Street 511883 
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Edmond Street 511885 
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Edmond Street 511891 
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Shoreham Street 542184 
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Shoreham Street 542183 
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Shoreham Street 542185 
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Shoreham Street 542186 
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Shoreham Street 542187 

 

St Mary's Gate 542228 
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St Mary's Gate 542229 

 

St Mary's Gate 542226 

 



 

 

Client Confidential 

St Mary's Gate 542227 

 

Eyre Street  542232 
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Eyre Street  542233 

 

Eyre Street  542247 
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Eyre Street  542248 
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Eyre Street  542249 
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St Mary's Road 542230 

 

St Mary's Road 542231 
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St Mary's Road 542245 
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St Mary's Road 542246 

 

London Road 542192 
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London Road 542193 
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London Road 542194 
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London Road 542306 
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Clarence Lane 542195 
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Clarence Lane 542196 
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St Mary's Gate 542286 

 

St Mary's Gate 542287 
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St Mary's Gate 542289 
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St Mary's Gate 542288 
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Moore Street 542285 
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Moore Street 542284 

 

Moore Street 542224 
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Hanover Way 542223 

 

Hanover Way 542222 
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Hanover Way 542283 

 

Hanover Way 542282 
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Broomhall Street 505188 

 

Broomhall Street 542242 
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Broomspring lane 542240 

 

Broomspring lane 542241 
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Broomspring lane 542238 

 

Broomspring lane 542239 
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Glossop Road 542190 
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Glossop Road 542191 
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Meadow Street 542188 
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Meadow Street 542189 
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Netherthorpe Road 542210 

 

Netherthorpe Road 542211 

 



 

 

Client Confidential 

Netherthorpe Road 542212 

 

Netherthorpe Road 542213 
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Brook Hill  542218 

 

Brook Hill  542225 
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Upper Hanover Street 542243 

 

Upper Hanover Street 542215 
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Upper Hanover Street 542216 

 

Upper Hanover Street 542214 
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Upper Hanover Street 542217 

 

Brook Hill  542219 
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Brook Hill  542220 

 

Parkway 542236 
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Parkway 542237 

 

Parkway 542235 
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Parkway 542234 

 


